



## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 20-0963 Version: 1 Name: Zuber Lawler & Del Duca LLP, Chicago, Illinois

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 12/31/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/27/2020 Final action: 2/27/2020

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Juvenile Temporary Detention Center, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Zuber Lawler & Del Duca LLP, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Labor Legal Services

Fiscal Impact: \$13,230.00, FY2020

Accounts: 11100.1440.10155.521055, Legal Services

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: Requesting approval for payment of labor-related legal services to Zuber Lawler in the amount of \$13,230.00 for the Juvenile Temporary Detention Center. These services were provided in November 2019, after expiration of their contract the previous month. Cook County Procurement recently finalized a new county-wide contract #1944-177331J with Zuber Lawler, beginning 12/1/2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass